
 	

2017 FINA World Championships Roster
Women
Name	 Age* 	 Event(s) 	 Hometown	 Club		  @Twitter
Haley Anderson	 25	 5K; 10K	 Granite Bay, Calif.	 Trojan Swim Club		  @SwimHaley
Kathleen Baker	 20	 50/100/200 BK	 Winston-Salem, N.C.	 Team Elite		  @KathleenBaker2
Elizabeth Beisel	 24	 400 IM	 Saunderstown, R.I.	 Bluefish Swim Club		  @ebeisel34
Mallory Comerford	 19	 100 FR; 800 FR-R	 Kalamazoo, Mich.	 University of Louisville		  @malcomerford
Madisyn Cox	 22	 200 IM	 Lubbock, Texas	 Longhorn Aquatics		  @mad_cox
Hali Flickinger	 23	 200 FL	 Spring Grove, Pa.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club		  @Hali_Flickinger
Bethany Galat	 21	 200 BR	 Mishawaka, Ind.	 Aggie Swim Club	
Sarah Gibson	 22	 50/100 FL	 San Antonio, Texas	 Aggie Swim Club
Lilly King	 20	 50/100/200 BR	 Evansville, Ind.	 Indiana University		  @_king_lil
Katie Ledecky	 20	 200/400/800/1500 FR; 400 FR-R	 Bethesda, Md.	 Stanford Swimming		  @katieledecky
Dakota Luther	 17	 200 FL	 Austin, Texas	 Austin Swim Club		  @dakotalynnl
Becca Mann	 19	 25K	 Homer Glenn, Ill.	 Trojan Swim Club		  @BeccaMannSwims
Simone Manuel	 20	 50/100 FR; 800 FR-R	 Sugar Land, Texas	 Stanford Swimming		  @simone_manuel
Melanie Margalis 	 25	 200 IM; 800 FR-R	 Clearwater, Fla.	 St. Petersburg Aquatics		  @melmargalis
Katie Meili	 26	 50/100 BR	 Colleyville, Texas	 New York Athletic Club		  @katie_meili
Lia Neal	 22	 400 FR-R	 Brooklyn, N.Y.	 Stanford Swimming		  @LiaNeal
Cierra Runge	 21	 800 FR-R	 Cochranville, Pa.	 Wisconsin Aquatics		  @CierraRunge
Cathryn Salladin 	 17	 25K	 Yorba Linda, Calif.	 FAST Swim Team		  @c_salladin
Leah Smith	 22	 200/400/800/1500 FR; 400 IM	 Pittsburgh, Pa.	 Cavalier Swimming		  @lgsmith19
Regan Smith	 15	 200 BK	 Lakeville, Minn.	 Riptide Swim Team
Olivia Smoliga	 22	 100 BK; 400 FR-R	 Glenview, Ill.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club		  @OliviaSmoliga
Hannah Stevens	 22	 50 BK	 Lexington, Ohio	 University of Missouri		  @_Hannah_Stevens
Ashley Twichell 	 28	 5K; 10K	 Fayetteville, N.Y.	 North Carolina Aquatic Club		  @atwich16
Abbey Weitzeil	 20	 50 FR	 Saugus, Calif.	 California Aquatics		  @AbbeyWeitzeil
Kelsi Worrell	 22	 50/100 FL; 400 FR	 Westampton, N.J.	 Cardinal Aquatics		  @kelsiwhirl

Men
Name	 Age* 	 Event(s) 	 Hometown	 Club		  @Twitter
Nathan Adrian	 28	 50/100 FR	 Bremerton, Wash.	 California Aquatics		  @nathangadrian
Zach Apple	 20	 400 FR-R	 Trenton, Ohio	 Auburn University Swim Club		  @apple_zach
Brendan Casey 	 20	 10K	 Santa Monica, Calif.	 Cavalier Swimming
Michael Chadwick	 22	 400 FR-R	 Charlotte, N.C.	 University of Missouri		  @mchad95
Pace Clark	 23	 200 FL	 Memphis, Tenn.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club		  @paceclark
Jack Conger	 22	 200 FL	 Rockville, Md.	 Nation’s Capital Swim Club
Kevin Cordes	 23	 50/100/200 BR	 Naperville, Ill.	 Unattached		  @kwcordes
Abrahm DeVine	 20	 200 IM	 Seattle, Wash.	 Stanford Swimming
Caeleb Dressel	 20	 50/100 FR; 50/100 FL	 Green Cove Springs, Fla.	 Bolles School Sharks		  @CaelebDressel
Conor Dwyer 	 28	 800 FR-R	 Winnetka, Ill.	 Trojan Swim Club		  @conorjdwyer
Nic Fink	 24	 200 BR	 Morristown, N.J.	 Athens Bulldog Swim Club		  @Nic_Fink
Robert Finke	 17	 1500 FR	 Clearwater, Fla.	 St. Petersburg Aquatics		  @Robert_Finke
Andrew Gemmell 	 26	 5K	 Wilmington, Del.	 Nation’s Capital Swim Club 		  @ADGemmell
Matt Grevers	 32	 50/100 BK	 Lake Forest, Ill.	 Tucson Ford Dealers Aquatics		  @MattGrevers
Zane Grothe	 25	 400/800 FR; 800 FR-R	 Boulder City, Nev.	 Badger Swim Club		  @zane_growth_ee
Townley Haas	 20	 200 FR; 400 FR-R	 Richmond, Va.	 NOVA of Virginia Aquatics		  @TownleyH
David Heron 	 22	 5K	 Mission Viejo, Calif.	 University of Tennessee		  @_davidheron_	
Chase Kalisz	 23	 200/400 IM	 Bel Air, Md.	 North Baltimore Aquatic Club		  @chasekalisz
Simon Lamar 	 17	 25K	 Sonora, Calif.	 FAST Swim Team	
Jay Litherland	 21	 400 IM; 800 FR-R	 Alpharetta, Ga.	 Dynamo Swim Club		  @j_litherland
Cody Miller	 25	 50/100 BR	 Las Vegas, Nev.	 Badger Swim Club		  @swimiller
Ryan Murphy	 22	 100/200 BK	 Jacksonville, Fla.	 California Aquatics		  @ryan_f_murphy
Jacob Pebley	 23	 200 BK	 Corvallis, Ore.	 California Aquatics		  @Jacob_Pebley
Chip Peterson 	 29	 25K	 Pine Knoll Shores, N.C.	 North Carolina Aquatic Club		  @chippopotamus_
Tim Phillips	 26	 50/100 FL	 Vienna, W. Va.	 SwimMAC Carolina		  @timphil1
Blake Pieroni	 21	 200 FR; 400 FR-R	 Valparaiso, Ind.	 Indiana University		  @BPieronigold
Justin Ress	 19	 50 BK	 Cary, N.C.	 Wolfpack Elite		  @LilJRess
Clark Smith	 22	 400/800 FR; 800 FR-R	 Denver, Colo.	 Longhorn Aquatics
True Sweetser	 19	 1500 free	 Hernando, Fla.	 Stanford Swimming
Jordan Wilimovsky 	 23	 10K	 Malibu, Calif.	 Team Santa Monica		  @j_wilimovsky	

Head Men’s Coach: David Durden (Cal); Assistant Coaches: Jack Bauerle (Georgia), Eddie Reese (Texas), Gregg Troy (Florida) 
Head Women’s Coach: Greg Meehan (Stanford); Assistant Coaches: Arthur Albiero (Louisville), Cory Chitwood (Virginia); Ray Looze (Indiana) 
Head Open Water Coach: Dave Kelsheimer (Team Santa Monica); Assistant Open Water Coach: Rich DeSelm (North Carolina)

NOTES: *Age at the start of the 2017 FINA World Championships on July 14; Relay line-ups will be determined by the coaching staff.


